

TRADING SUMMARY FOR THE WEEK ENDED 6TH AUGUST 2010

The SPSE trading platform witnessed an improvement in trading activities this week with 62,314 shares exchanging hands in five transactions raking in a total consideration of \$155,843 compared to 14,084 shares trading in 15 transactions the previous week garnering a consideration of \$29,633.

The overall capitalisation of the market fell by 0.02% to close the week at \$868,207,196. This decrease is entirely due to a fall in the share price of the Kontiki Growth Fund Limited (KGF) by \$0.04.

	Current Week (06/08/10)	Last Week (30/07/10)	% Change
Market Capitalisation	868,207,196	868,348,731	-0.02%
SPSE Total Return Index (STRI)	1836.14	1836.44	-0.02%
Number of trades	5	15	-66.67%
Number of securities traded	3	2	50.00%
Total volume traded	62,314	14,084	342.45%
Total consideration traded	\$155,843	\$29,633	425.91%
Total volume on bid	117,605	141,823	-17.08%
Total volume on offer	1,658,340	1,698,421	-2.36%
Bid to Offer ratio	1:14	1:12	N/A
Number of bid-only securities	3	3	N/A
Number of offer-only securities	1	1	N/A
Narrowest bid-offer spread security	CFM	FHL	N/A
Widest bid-offer spread security	FGP	FGP	N/A

SPSE Total Return Index (STRI)

The STRI opened the week at 1836.14 and remained unchanged over the week. The accumulation index fell by 0.02% on the opening of the trading week as compared to the previous close on Friday last week. The fall was due to a decrease in the share price of KGF.

Trades Over The Week

Security	Week Closing Price (F\$)	Week Opening Price (F\$)	Price Gain / Loss	Number of Trades	Quantity	Consideration
FHL	3.20	3.20	0.00%	3	6,068	19,418
KGF	0.45	0.49	-8.16%	1	12,500	5,625
VBH	2.99	2.99	0.00%	1	43,746	130,801
Totals				5	62,314	155,843

Price Gainers

None

Price Falls

KGF traded in a single transaction with a parcel of 12,500 shares accumulating \$5,625 in consideration. The share price dropped by 8.16% closing the week at \$0.45. The stock has a bid-offer spread of \$0.24 with the most lucrative bid placed at \$0.25

No Movements

Although the restricted security, Fijian Holdings Limited (FHL) saw trades of 6,068 shares in three transactions, there was no change in the price for the week. The current share price is at \$3.20. VB Holdings Limited (VBH) traded in one transaction over the week rendering no variations to the week opening price of \$2.99. A total of 43,746 shares exchanged hands garnering \$130,801 in consideration. The stock has best bid and offers placed at \$1.50 and \$3.00 respectively.

Other Market Highlights

The bid to offer ratio changed to 1:14. There is still a single offer-only security with three securities continuing to stand as bid-only. Both the total volume on bid and on offer fell by 17.08% and 2.36% respectively. Foster's Group Limited (FGP) continues to rank as the widest bid-offer margin stock with a spread of \$1.99 with Communications Fiji Limited (CFM) now posing as the narrowest bid to offer margin stock with a spread of \$0.05.

Market Releases

There were three market releases for the week. BSP Convertible Notes Limited (BCN) announced that IFC has formally signed a 10% shareholding in BSP. Fiji Television Limited (FTV) announced the airing of BOG soccer tournament live on Sky Pacific's Pay Per View Channel and finally Amalgamated Telecom Holdings Limited (ATH) announced the notice of the Annual General Meeting.

For further information, please feel free to contact us on 330 4130.

Jinita Prasad
Chief Executive
06-08-2010